
oRDINANCBEXHIITIT-A ,åffi 5 4Û ffi 

AMENDMENT No.2
 

City Contract No. C53002 - Metro Contract No" 928160
 

COST SHARING AGREEMENT FOR IMAGERY PURCHASED BY METRO
 
ON BEHALF OF THË AËR¡AL PHOTOGRAPHY CONSORTIUM
 

This Agreement was made and entered into on the 1st day of June, 2007, pursuant to Ordinance 
No. 181489, by and between Metro, her,einafter called "Metro," and the City of Portland, a 
municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called "City of Portland," by and through 
their duly authorized representatives. 

The Effective Date of this Amendment is June 1,2012. 

The purposes of this Amendment are to renew the Agreement for an additional ten year period and 
to increase the value of the Agreement to cover anticipated purchases of imagery over the 
extended term. 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is extended by ten years. The new expiration date of
 
the Agreement is May 3l ,2022.
 

2. The value of this Agreement is increased by $ 200,000.00. The new not-to-exceed
 
value of the Agreement is now $ 365,000.00.
 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged by this Amendment and 
in full force and effect. 

lN WITNËSS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed 

CITY OF PORTLAND METRO 

chief Procurement officer Date Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name and Title 

Approved as to Fo¡m 

Ad<iress: 

Office of City Attorney Date phone: 

Amendment No.2 Page 1 of 1 METRO 
Contract No.53002 

http:365,000.00
http:200,000.00

